## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CREME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 734(7)2023 PRT-PS U/s. 153A/147/447/448/395/427/34 IPC Corresponding FIR No. 00(406)(6)2023 G-SPM-PS U/s. -do-

Date & hour of occurrence: 04/5/2023 at around 10.00am.

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.	
On 17/7/2023 at 11.00 am	At Chassad Avenue (near Brighter Academy), I/E about 1 km West.	17/7/2023	

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of

informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
	Unknown miscreants suspected to be Arambai tenggol Kangleipak Kanba Lup (KKL) and Meitei lepun.	Promoting enmity between different groups, Rioting, Criminal trespassing, robbery causing damaged with common intention	ASI W. Romen will plse investigate the case.	
OE is attached  OC/Porompat PS.  17/7/2023 Officer in-charge		Punishable u/s: 153A/147/447/448/395/427/34 IPC		r. I
Officer in-charge Forompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur	1			

Signed:

Name: N. Jadumani Singh Designation: Inspector of Police OC/PRT-PS

Dated 17/7/2023 Officer in-charge **Porompat Police Station** Imphal East, Manipur

The Office –In charge Gamnom Sapormeina Police Station Kangpokpi District Manipur

Subject: Report

Reformed as an ope of call
PIR. No. 734 (7) RO23 PRT-PS

US. 153A | 147 | 448 | 398 |

427 | 34 IPC

Officer in-charge 02.3

Officer in-charge 02.3

Officer in-charge 51ation

Forompat Police Station

Forompat Police Station

Sir,

I, the undersigned have the honour to state the following few lines for your kind perusal and taking further necessary action.

On 4<sup>th</sup> May 2023 around 10 AM the unknown miscreant suspected to be Arambam Tenggol, Kangleipak Kanba Lup (KKL) and Meitei Leepun attacked Chassad Avenue Imphal and have chassed us out from our rented home. We left the resident including all our furniture and properties along with the office assets located at Chassad Avenue (near Brighter Academy).

That, we left our home and were given Shelter at 1<sup>st</sup> MR for 6 days, after which we were shifted to Sapormaina till now. We are now homeless and local people have arranged a shelter place for us.

On 13<sup>th</sup> of June 2023 we come to notice that the doors of our house were open and all the furniture and Office assets were lost along with documents. The amounting worth of assets of office and our belonging were worth of INR. 17 Lakhs.

I could not report the incident to my concerned Police Station in time due to the prevailing law and order situation of our state.

I, therefore, request your good office to kindly take up necessary action in this regard.

Thanking you Sir.

Dated 20<sup>th</sup> June 2023

This report is treated as 0.E of FIR NO. 0(406)(6)2023 G-SpM-PS U/s: 153A/147/447/448/395/427/34/PC

> OC/G-SPM-PS DATE: 27/6/2023

Yours Sincerely

ST. Thangminlen Haokip, 48 S/o (L) Thatngam Haokip

BPO Tingkai Khullen, PO Nambol Kangpokpi District, Manipur Email: stmlenhaokip@gmail.com

Contact No. 8731870170